SUPPLEMEN TAL DATE
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE No. 3 m l 5 m
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TTOTEASE NUT
GS-11B-80622 SR

TADDRESS OF PREMISES ™ Hoffman |1 Building
200 Stovall Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22332

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Hoffman Buildings, LTD Partnership
A Virginia LTD Partnership

whose address is /o Hoffman Management, Inc.
2461 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22331
hereinalter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

MOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) is hereby issued to resolve the outstanding monies associated with the build-out of this lease. The total amount
avved by the Government is $2,401,316.74, to be paid to the Hoffman as follows:

{1} The Government shall have the right to amortize the rernaining $2,034,397.22, from the above tenant improvement allowance in the rent at 10% annual
interest retroactive from June 2000. Therefore, the Government shati pay the Hoffman Company an additional rent of $3,192,658.56 at a rate of $327,452.16
per annum. Therefore, the new annual rent witl be increased to $4,576,699.32, payable at the rate of $381,391.61 per month in arrears. The new
monthly rent for the tenant improvement amotization will be $27,287.68 per month payable in arrears.

{2) The Government will pay the Hoffman Company the remaining $366,918.00 in a lump sum,

This document will not constitute a payment obligation until the date of execution by the United States. As a result, even though payments will be made
retroactively, no monies whatsoever are due under this agreement until thirty days after the date of execution.

It 1s understood that only upon cxecution by the Government does this SLA become binding on both parties.

All other termis and conditions of the tease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

President, Hoffman Buildings Management

o. T .
(Title) Co., Inc

2461 Eisenhower Avenue

Alexandria, Virginia 22331-0100
{Address)

T.C. Hairston Contracting Officer
GSA, NCR, PBS, NOVA SDT

{Official Title)

GSADC 681176 GSA FORM 276






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA80622-SLA-03_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



